
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1667
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012
TOLL WAYS FOR RURAL ROADS
Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has devised a formula to create toll ways for rural roads all over the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether only heavy vehicles will be charged toll tax;

(d) if so, the extent to which such toll tax will create delays and hurdles in rural areas; and

(e) the revenue expected to be earned from such plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Question does not arise.
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